

**Court No. - 5**

**Case :-** WRIT - B No. - 3445 of 2018

**Petitioner :-** Ram Kali Alias Chandra Dali And Another

**Respondent :-** Board Of Revenue And 6 Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Shive Datta Yadav,Ram Naresh Singh

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C.,Devesh Kumar  
Verma,Diwakar Singh

**Hon'ble Pradeep Kumar Singh Baghel,J.**

Learned Standing Counsel appears for respondent nos. 1 and 2. Sri Diwakar Singh, learned Advocate, has accepted notice on behalf of respondent no. 7 Gaon Sabha, but he is not present in the Court. Sri S.C. Verma, learned Advocate, has put in appearance on behalf of respondent no. 3.

Issue notice to respondent nos. 4 to 6 returnable at an early date.

Steps be taken within ten days.

Counter affidavit be filed by all the respondents on or before the next date.

List the case on 24th May, 2018.

**Order Date :-** 11.4.2018

SKT/-