

**Court No. - 44**

**Case :-** WRIT - B No. - 3445 of 2018

**Petitioner :-** Ram Kali Alias Chandra Dali And Another

**Respondent :-** Board Of Revenue And 6 Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Shive Datta Yadav,Ram Naresh Singh

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C.,Devesh Kumar  
Verma,Diwakar Singh

**Hon'ble Rajiv Joshi,J.**

As per the office report dated 29.8.2018, notices were issued to respondent nos. 4 to 6 by registered post fixing 24.5.2018 but neither acknowledgement nor undelivered cover has returned as yet.

Service upon respondent nos. 4 to 6 is deemed to be sufficient.

List this writ petition in the next cause list alongwith connected writ petition.

**Order Date :-** 29.4.2019

Noman