

Court No. - 49

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 3445 of 2018

Petitioner :- Ram Kali Alias Chandra Dali And Another

Respondent :- Board Of Revenue And 6 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Shive Datta Yadav,Ram Naresh Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.,Devesh Kumar Verma,Diwakar Singh,Jawahar Lal Maurya

Hon'ble Chandra Kumar Rai,J.

1. Case called out.
2. Counsel for the parties are present.
3. The name of counsel for Gaon Sabha is not printed in the cause list.
4. The connected Writ B No. 3509 of 2018 is also not listed in the cause list.
5. Accordingly, the matter is adjourned.
6. List this matter in the additional cause list on 13th March, 2024 in top ten cases, along with connected writ petition, showing the name of Mr. Azad Rai, learned counsel for Gaon Sabha.

Order Date :- 16.2.2024

v.k.updh.